	01-13-04
(Rev. 10/02)	6 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 1026	48551
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Inventors 1-13-04 Elkay Manufacturing Compo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔀 Yes 📮	No
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Nan</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	ne
	City: <u>Oakland</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94609</u>
Execution Date: <u>1-8-2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏹 Yes 📮 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Michael P. Mozza, LL</u>	40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>686 Crescent</u> Blvd	$\frac{-}{502734}$
City: <u>Glen Elhin</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>6013</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	bing information is true and correct and any attached copy $2000000000000000000000000000000000000$
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Michael P. Mazza</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
is a true copy of the original document. <u>MICHAELP</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including</u> Mail documents to be recorde	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Michael P. Mazza</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded</u> <u>LMUELLER 00000220 502734 10692944 Commissioner of Pages</u>	Signature // Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

;

Ń

REEL: 014878 FRAME: 0224

Practitioner's Docket No. 10013

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### **ASSIGNOR:**

Rafael M. Rodriguez Address: 8 Arcaro Ct. City, State, Zip:Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Nationality: USA

Chun-Yen Wang Address: 778 Jimmy Ann Dr. #5 City, State, Zip:Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Nationality: USA

Michael S. Marszalec Address: 5667 US Rte. 20 W City, State, Zip: Freeport, IL 61032 Nationality: USA

Lowell Burnham 571 Sierra Drive #5 Freeport, IL 91020 Nationality: USA

:الالالالة: 62:90 2002-৮-೧۵۸ PATENT REEL: 014878 FRAME: 0225

## Practitioner's Docket No. 10013

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Rafael M. Rodriguez Address: 8 Arcaro Ct. City, State, Zip:Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Nationality: USA

Chun-Yen Wang Address: 778 Jimmy Ann Dr. #5 City, State, Zip:Ormond Beach, FL 32174 Nationality: USA

Michael S. Marszalec Address: 5667 US Rte. 20 W City, State, Zip: Freeport, IL 61032 Nationality: USA

mucharl A 11/2/03

Lowell Burnham 571 Sierra Drive #5 Freeport, IL 91020 Nationality: USA

James Pomes

Jay F. Perkins Address:9661 Jeffrey Drive City, State, Zip:Pickerington, OH 43147 Nationality: USA

Michael T. Kopczewski Address:595 Scioto Meadows Blvd. City, State, Zip: Grove City, OH 43123 Nationality: USA

repla.

Li Wen Address: City, State, Zip: Nationality:

Nie Yong Address: City, State, Zip: Nationality:

Wu Xiaolin Address: City, State, Zip: Nationality: Huang Bo Address: City, State, Zip: Nationality:

Xu Yanxiang Address: City, State, Zip: Nationality:

> PATENT REEL: 014878 FRAME: 0227

Nov 17 03 01:04p

Jay F. Perkins Address:9661 Jeffrey Drive City, State, Zip:Pickerington, OH 43147 Nationality: USA

Michael T. Kopczewski Address:595 Scioto Meadows Blvd. City, State, Zip: Grove City, OH 43123 Nationality: USA

Li Wen Nie Yong Address: Maiging Building Z. 3.202 Address: Maiging Building 7-2402, May flower Garden City, State, Zip: Foshar City, Guarden, Province, City, State, Zip: Foshar City, Guarden, Province, Nationality: Chinese PRG, 528511 Nationality: Chinese PRG, 528511

Wu Xiaolin Huang Bo Address: Honge Building His Manuel Gode City, State, Zip: Fosher City, Gandon Maine City, State, Zip: Fosher City, Gundon Province, Nationality: Chinese PRC, 528311 Nationality: Chinese PRC, 528311

のルフ

13-12-25

Xu Yanxiang Address: Hoizing Building 11=1-605, May Flower Gonden, Shundes City, State, Zip: Fashan City; Guandary Province, PRC 52.8311 Nationality; Chinese

Bizzr Ka Yan Xia

PATENT REEL: 014878 FRAME: 0228 hereby sell, assign and transfer to

# **ASSIGNEE:**

Elkay Manufacturing Company Watertech Division 2222 Camden Court Oak Brook, IL 60523 USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# COUNTERTOP WATER DISPENSER

and which is found in a corresponding (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application filed October 24, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date of signing: <u>JAN 8</u>,2004

Signature of John A. Krecek, its Vice President, on behalf of Elkay Manufacturing Company, Watertech Division